CITATION BY PUBLICATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS ITIO JAZLYN LOVE RAMON MAYRA ESTER COLON ANTONE ARTURO COLON ASHTON JOSE COLON ASHLYN HILDA COLON CHILDREN CAUSE NO. 2023-DCL-01864 IN THE 197th DISTRICT COURT OF CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS

"To SAMUEL STURGEON AND UNKNOWN FATHER", Respondents,

"STATE OF TEXAS"

"You have been sued. You may employ an attorney. If you or your attorney do (does) not file a written answer with the clerk who issued this citation by 10 a .m. on the Monday next following the expiration of 20 days after you were served this citation and petition, a default judgment may be taken against you. The petition of the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services, Petitioner, was filed in the Court of Cameron County,

Texas, on the 4th day of May, 2023, against SAMUEL STURGEON and UNKNOWN FATHER, Respondents, numbered 2023-DCL-01864, and entitled 'In the Interest of Jazlyn Love Ramon, Mayra Ester Colon, Antone Arturo Colon, Ashton Jose Colon, and Ashlyn Hilda Colon.' The suit requests termination of the parentchild relationship. The date and place of birth of the children who are the subjects of the suit: JAZLYN LOVE RAMON, DOB: 08/11/2007, BIRTHPLACE: HARLINGEN, CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS, MAYRA ESTER COLON, DOB: 05/02/2013, BIRTHPLACE: HARLINGEN, CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS, ANTONE ARTURO COLON, DOB: 08/15/2017, BIRTHPLACE: HARLINGEN, CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS, ASHTON JOSE COLON, DOB: 01/30/2020, BIRTHPLACE: HARLINGEN, CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS, and ASHLYN HILDA RAMON, DOB: 09/25/2022, BIRTHPLACE: HARLINGEN, CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS.

"The court has authority in this suit to render an order in the child's interest that will be binding on you, including the termination of the parent-child relationship, the determination of paternity, and the appointment of a conservator with authority to consent to the child's adoption.

"Issued and given under my hand and seal of the Court at Brownsville Texas, on this the <u>9th day of April, 2024</u>.



LAURA PEREZ REYES CAMERON COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK 974 East Harrison Street Brownsville, Texas 78520

Byz